IRRIGATION CLOSE-COUPLED PUMP PROTECTION DEVICE
TYPE
THE CLOSE-COUPLED PUMP IS STOPPED
(VIA ELECTROMAGNET OR SOLENOID) IN CASES OF ANOMALY FOR:
• LOW COOLING LIQUID LIVEL
• INEFFICIENT BATTERY CHARGE ALTERNATOR (BELT BREAKAGE)
• LOW OIL PRESSURE
• OVERHEATING

type PMO-136/00 code 80.42.36
ENGINE PROTECTIONS DEVICE
type code
type code
DIM-807/00 12 V 03.02.03
DIM-807/00 24 V 03.02.04
12 GB DIM-807/00 /4
DIMENSIONS TECHNICAL DATA
Ø 86
Ø 80
6
7 5
7
4
9
.5
7
.5
- BATTERY SUPPLY 12 VDC (MAX 16 VDC)
VOLTAGE or 24 VDC (MAX 32 VDC)
- CIRCUIT LOADING WITH KEY
TURNED TO ZERO 8 mA
- MAXIMUM LOAD ON OUTPUT [5] 3 A
(STOP)
- MAXIMUM LOAD ON OUTPUT [7] 3 W
(GENERAL ALARM)
- TEMPERATURE RANGE -10 ÷ +60 °C
- TERMINAL BOARD FASTON 6.35 × 0.8
- DEGREE OF PROTECTION
FRONT / REAR IP 65 / IP 00
- 460 gWEIGHT
CONFORMITY DECLARATION
The company Elcos s.r.l. assumes full responsibility for declaring that the equipment:
when used in the ways and for the purposes described in the enclosed
documents is in conformity with the following directive:
89/336/CEE
93/68/CEE
concerning electromagnetic compatibility
modified by the directive
being manufactured and functioning in accordance with the harmonized
standards:
EN 50081-1, EN 50082-1, EN 60529
type: DIM-807/00
®
E-mail: info@elcos.it - HTTP://www.elcos.it
Via Naviglio Alto, 24/a
43100 PARMA ITALIA
S.r.l.
Fax +39 0521/270218Tel. +39 0521/772021